
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – January 3, 2026
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/448

HRES 448
Congratulating the University of California, Davis, for a century as a premier public research university and one
of our Nation's finest institutions of higher education.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: May 14, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (May 18, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/448 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/448
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/448
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000460


Cosponsors  (27 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Lewis, Jerry [R-CA-41] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA May 14, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To May 14, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of May 18, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Congratulates the University of California, Davis, for 100 successful years of providing superb educational opportunities

for California.

Recognizes the incredible range of accomplishments by the faculty, staff, students, and alumni of the University of

California, Davis, across the whole range of human endeavor.

Thanks the University of California, Davis, for its contribution to the betterment of the communities and state of California

and of the nation.

Actions Timeline

May 18, 2009: Mr. Tonko moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
May 18, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H5675-5676)
May 18, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 448.
May 18, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H5675)
May 18, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H5675)
May 18, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
May 14, 2009: Introduced in House
May 14, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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